KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
January 1, 2018 — March 30, 2018

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Government
Affairs

Government
Affairs

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Agriculture

Government
Affairs

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

01/02/2018

01/03/2018

01/04/2018

01/05/2018

01/08/2018

01/09/2018

01/10/2018

01/11/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Scottsbluff Mayor Randy Meininger
discussed the major things the City was
involved in over the past year and goals for
coming year as we press into 2018.

Nebraska 47th District Senator Steve
Erdman discussed his thoughts about the
upcoming session and legislation he is
planning on introducing

Betsy Vidlak and Cassy Eskam discussed
the Soroptimist International of Scotts Bluff
County’s annual "Dancing with the Stars"
fundraising competition.

Panhandle Humane Society Executive
Director Amy Bartholomew discussed her
recent appointment to the position. She
also discussed animals at the shelter, the
need for volunteers, and other ways to
help the shelter. She also talked about
their future vision for the Panhandle
Humane Society and what it will take to
make that happen.

John Thomas from the Panhandle
Research and Extension Center discussed
the Pulse Crop Conference that will be
held in Bridgeport on January 17th.

Gering Mayor Tony Kaufman discussed
things accomplished in 2017 and some of
the things planned for 2018.

United Way of Western Nebraska
Executive Director Steph Black and
campaign co-chair Andrew Hunzeker
discussed progress with the current
fundraising campaign, and some of the
things they have planned in the coming
year.

Donna Thompson and Lena Soto from the
West Nebraska Arts Center discussed
upcoming exhibits at the Arts Center, as
well as their WNAC fundraiser "The Grape
Gatshy."
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Issue

Government
Affairs

Business &
Industry;
Government
Affairs

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Education

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Government
Affairs

Community
Betterment

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

01/12/2018

01/15/2018

01/16/2018

01/17/2018

01/18/2018

01/19/2018

01/22/2018

01/25/2018

01/26/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Terrytown Mayor Kent Greenwalt reviewed
community improvement efforts over the
past year in Terrytown, as well as
challenges that remain ahead in coming
years.

Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce Executive Director Karen
Anderson and Board Chair Jeff West
discussed the upcoming Annual Award
Banquet Celebration and the upcoming
Chamber Legislative trip.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed a number of activities
coming up over the next couple of months
at the historic Scottsbluff theater.

Ginnie Perez from Lied Scottsbluff Public
Library Teen Advisory Council and Darla
Heggem from the UNL Foundation
discussed a rare speaking engagement by
ballet star Misty Copeland to be streamed
live at the Midwest Theater.

Eastern Wyoming College Foundation
Director of Development John Hansen and
EWC Ag Instructor Kaitlyn Steben
discussed one of the region's most popular
fundraisers, Sagebrush & Roses.

Betsy Vidlack and Nichole Hoesing
discussed the upcoming Soroptimist
International of Scotts Bluff County
"Dancing with the Stars" fundraiser.

Lisa Peden and Tabitha McCloud
discussed Spinphony will be the featured
entertainment for the Doves Program's 4th
annual Celebrating Healthy Relationships
fundraiser.

Scotts Bluff County Board Chair Mark
Masterton discussed some of the
challenges Commissioners will face during
the coming year, and some of the solutions
being instituted to address them.

Scotts Bluff County Sheriff Mark Overman
and Nebraska State Patrol Sgt. Chris Baer
discussed the 2018 Panhandle Polar
Plunge fundraiser for Special Olympics
Nebraska to be held on February 24th.
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Issue

Education

Agriculture

Health &
Wellness

Community
Betterment

Poverty; Food

Insecurity

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Agriculture

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

01/29/2018

01/30/2018

01/31/2018

02/01/2018

02/06/2018

02/07/2018

02/08/2018

02/09/2018

02/12/2018

02/14/2018

02/16/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Gering 1st grade teacher Kelsey Engel
discussed "Math Expressions”, a program
recently adopted for students in K-5 at
Gering Public Schools.

Debi Fitts and Nebraska Dry Bean
Grower's President Paul Pieper discussed
2018 Bean Day.

Catharine Houston, RN from the Birth and
Infant Care Center and Tiann Colwell,
WHNP-BC with Regional West Physicians
Clinic - Women's Center announced that
Regional West is set to open a Mother's
Milk Donation and Outreach Center
February 12th.

Becca Tompkins and Rick Tuggle
discussed the 15th annual Lions Club
Classic Youth Basketball Tournament.

Missi lasillo along with 3rd grader Berlin
lles and 2nd grader Kinnnick discussed a
peanut butter drive for the Cat Pack and
Pup Pack programs.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed a number of upcoming
activities at Scottsbluff's historic theater.

Members of Leadership Scottsbluff Class
XXIX discussed the annual "Hoops 4
Heroes" fundraising event, that will have
four beneficiaries of the funds raised
through the event.

Margo Hartman and Betsy Vidlack
discussed the annual Community Action
Partnership of Western Nebraska "A Night
at the Races" fundraiser.

North Platte Natural Resources District
General Manager John Berge provided an
update on many of the activities that are
currently in the spotlight for the agency,
and their plans over the coming year.

United Way of Western Nebraska
Executive Director Steph Black discussed
the upcoming end of their annual
campaign.

Anthony Mason, Zoo Director at Riverside
Discovery Center, discussed the upcoming
Science Festival at the zoo, along with
updates on the new grizzly bear exhibit.
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Issue

Tourism

Education

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Financial Issues

Arts & Culture

Education

Community
Betterment

Education

Community
Betterment

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

02/19/2018

02/20/2018

02/21/2018

02/22/2018

02/23/2018

02/26/2018

02/27/2018

02/28/2018

03/01/2018

03/02/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Old West Balloon Fest Executive Director
Colleen Johnson discussed sponsorship
and volunteer opportunities for not only
this fall's Old West Balloon Fest, but also
for the U. S. Hot Air National
Championships that will be held for three
years between 2019 and 2021.

Children's Librarian Deb Carlson from the
Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed a
program they developed to invite area
kindergarten age kids to visit the library to
get their first library card.

Regional West Community Health Director
Paulette Schnell and Outreach and Health
Coach Terri Allen discussed a free Fall
Prevention Workshop on Thursdays,
March 22nd through May 3rd from 9 to 11
a.m. at the Harms Center in Scottsbluff.

WNCC Theatre Arts Director Robert
Thompson, Jr. discussed their upcoming
presentation of "Play It Again, Sam" by
Woody Allen.

Consumer Lender Tim Propp, Amy
Hauser, Bank Card Services, and Jim
Zitterkopf, Mortgage Lender discussed the
upcoming Credit Clinic at Platte Valley
Bank on Circle Drive in Scottsbluff.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed activities going on at the
theater in the coming weeks and months.

Wendy Kemling-Horner from Scottsbluff
Public Schools and Barbara Ehrhart from
Gering Public Schools discussed
Preschool and Kindergarten registration
going on all this week in both school
districts.

Dave Wolf discussed a number of
fundraisers the Knights of Columbus have
in the coming months, including their Fish
Fries, monthly breakfasts at the K of C
Hall, a Cinco de Mayo meal, Trap Shoots
in July and more.

Jessica Mikoloyck and her daughter Annie
discussed the 55th annual St. Agnes
School Penny Carnival.

Carpenter Center Director Bob Nemnich
discussed the upcoming Mystery Dinner
Theater Fundraiser.
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Issue

Veterans Affairs

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Housing

Business &
Industry

Environmental
Issues

Education

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

03/05/2018

03/06/2018

03/13/2018

03/14/2018

03/16/2018

03/19/2018

03/20/2018

03/21/2018

03/22/2018

03/28/2018

03/29/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Veterans State Cemetery at Alliance
Foundation President Ron Winchell
discussed the ongoing fundraising efforts
to construct effective and aesthetically
pleasing windbreak panels at the
committal shelter. The facility currently
lacks an enclosed shelter for winter
services.

Deb Hudson, Kylie Wilson and Jason
Rogers discussed "Hoops for Heroes,"
presented by Leadership Scottsbluff XXIX.

John Schmall discussed A "Night on the
Town” fundraiser to help support Chimney
Rock Pioneer Days in Bayard.

United Way Executive Director Steph
Black discussed how you can help the UW
with their funds distribution process.

Nancy Bentley with Housing Partners of
Western Nebraska discussed the
upcoming Fair Housing Conference.

Western Nebraska Community College's
Doug Mader discussed the 6th annual
Human Resources Group Conference.

Community Forester Amy Seiler with the
Nebraska Forest Service and Todd Fillipi
from the North Platte Natural Resources
District discussed the upcoming Tree
Pruning Workshop and Wood Use
Demonstration.

Western Nebraska Community College
Admissions Director Gretchen Foster
discussed WNCC's first ever Health
Professions Fair.

Jeri Gooman and Raul Aguillo discussed
the upcoming Kiwanis Club’s 10th annual
"Crabby Tax Day."

Gering High School Freshman Kennie
McFarland, Junior Quinton Janecek and
Senior Carsyn Long discussed the
upcoming production of "High School
Musical."

Serozan Amroliwalla, MD and Haley
Nielsen, DNP, APRN-NP from the
Physicians Clinic Internal Medicine
discussed preventative care and disease
management of adults age 19 and over.
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