KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

January 1, 2018 - March 30, 2018

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Government Affairs	News Extra	01/02/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Mayor Randy Meininger discussed the major things the City was involved in over the past year and goals for coming year as we press into 2018.
Government Affairs	News Extra	01/03/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Nebraska 47th District Senator Steve Erdman discussed his thoughts about the upcoming session and legislation he is planning on introducing
Community Betterment	News Extra	01/04/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Betsy Vidlak and Cassy Eskam discussed the Soroptimist International of Scotts Bluff County's annual "Dancing with the Stars" fundraising competition.
Community Betterment	News Extra	01/05/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Panhandle Humane Society Executive Director Amy Bartholomew discussed her recent appointment to the position. She also discussed animals at the shelter, the need for volunteers, and other ways to help the shelter. She also talked about their future vision for the Panhandle Humane Society and what it will take to make that happen.
Agriculture	News Extra	01/08/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	John Thomas from the Panhandle Research and Extension Center discussed the Pulse Crop Conference that will be held in Bridgeport on January 17th.
Government Affairs	News Extra	01/09/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering Mayor Tony Kaufman discussed things accomplished in 2017 and some of the things planned for 2018.
Community Betterment	News Extra	01/10/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Executive Director Steph Black and campaign co-chair Andrew Hunzeker discussed progress with the current fundraising campaign, and some of the things they have planned in the coming year.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	01/11/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Donna Thompson and Lena Soto from the West Nebraska Arts Center discussed upcoming exhibits at the Arts Center, as well as their WNAC fundraiser "The Grape Gatsby."

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Government Affairs	News Extra	01/12/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Terrytown Mayor Kent Greenwalt reviewed community improvement efforts over the past year in Terrytown, as well as challenges that remain ahead in coming years.
Business & Industry; Government Affairs	News Extra	01/15/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce Executive Director Karen Anderson and Board Chair Jeff West discussed the upcoming Annual Award Banquet Celebration and the upcoming Chamber Legislative trip.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	01/16/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed a number of activities coming up over the next couple of months at the historic Scottsbluff theater.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	01/17/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Ginnie Perez from Lied Scottsbluff Public Library Teen Advisory Council and Darla Heggem from the UNL Foundation discussed a rare speaking engagement by ballet star Misty Copeland to be streamed live at the Midwest Theater.
Education	News Extra	01/18/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Eastern Wyoming College Foundation Director of Development John Hansen and EWC Ag Instructor Kaitlyn Steben discussed one of the region's most popular fundraisers, Sagebrush & Roses.
Community Betterment	News Extra	01/19/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Betsy Vidlack and Nichole Hoesing discussed the upcoming Soroptimist International of Scotts Bluff County "Dancing with the Stars" fundraiser.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	01/22/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Lisa Peden and Tabitha McCloud discussed Spinphony will be the featured entertainment for the Doves Program's 4th annual Celebrating Healthy Relationships fundraiser.
Government Affairs	News Extra	01/25/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County Board Chair Mark Masterton discussed some of the challenges Commissioners will face during the coming year, and some of the solutions being instituted to address them.
Community Betterment	News Extra	01/26/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County Sheriff Mark Overman and Nebraska State Patrol Sgt. Chris Baer discussed the 2018 Panhandle Polar Plunge fundraiser for Special Olympics Nebraska to be held on February 24th.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Education	News Extra	01/29/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering 1st grade teacher Kelsey Engel discussed "Math Expressions", a program recently adopted for students in K-5 at Gering Public Schools.
Agriculture	News Extra	01/30/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Debi Fitts and Nebraska Dry Bean Grower's President Paul Pieper discussed 2018 Bean Day.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	01/31/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Catharine Houston, RN from the Birth and Infant Care Center and Tiann Colwell, WHNP-BC with Regional West Physicians Clinic - Women's Center announced that Regional West is set to open a Mother's Milk Donation and Outreach Center February 12th.
Community Betterment	News Extra	02/01/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Becca Tompkins and Rick Tuggle discussed the 15th annual Lions Club Classic Youth Basketball Tournament.
Poverty; Food Insecurity	News Extra	02/06/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Missi Iasillo along with 3rd grader Berlin Iles and 2nd grader Kinnnick discussed a peanut butter drive for the Cat Pack and Pup Pack programs.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	02/07/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed a number of upcoming activities at Scottsbluff's historic theater.
Community Betterment	News Extra	02/08/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Members of Leadership Scottsbluff Class XXIX discussed the annual "Hoops 4 Heroes" fundraising event, that will have four beneficiaries of the funds raised through the event.
Community Betterment	News Extra	02/09/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Margo Hartman and Betsy Vidlack discussed the annual Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska "A Night at the Races" fundraiser.
Agriculture	News Extra	02/12/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	North Platte Natural Resources District General Manager John Berge provided an update on many of the activities that are currently in the spotlight for the agency, and their plans over the coming year.
Community Betterment	News Extra	02/14/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Executive Director Steph Black discussed the upcoming end of their annual campaign.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	02/16/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Anthony Mason, Zoo Director at Riverside Discovery Center, discussed the upcoming Science Festival at the zoo, along with updates on the new grizzly bear exhibit.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Tourism	News Extra	02/19/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Old West Balloon Fest Executive Director Colleen Johnson discussed sponsorship and volunteer opportunities for not only this fall's Old West Balloon Fest, but also for the U. S. Hot Air National Championships that will be held for three years between 2019 and 2021.
Education	News Extra	02/20/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Children's Librarian Deb Carlson from the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed a program they developed to invite area kindergarten age kids to visit the library to get their first library card.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	02/21/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Regional West Community Health Director Paulette Schnell and Outreach and Health Coach Terri Allen discussed a free Fall Prevention Workshop on Thursdays, March 22nd through May 3rd from 9 to 11 a.m. at the Harms Center in Scottsbluff.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	02/22/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	WNCC Theatre Arts Director Robert Thompson, Jr. discussed their upcoming presentation of "Play It Again, Sam" by Woody Allen.
Financial Issues	News Extra	02/23/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Consumer Lender Tim Propp, Amy Hauser, Bank Card Services, and Jim Zitterkopf, Mortgage Lender discussed the upcoming Credit Clinic at Platte Valley Bank on Circle Drive in Scottsbluff.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	02/26/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed activities going on at the theater in the coming weeks and months.
Education	News Extra	02/27/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Wendy Kemling-Horner from Scottsbluff Public Schools and Barbara Ehrhart from Gering Public Schools discussed Preschool and Kindergarten registration going on all this week in both school districts.
Community Betterment	News Extra	02/28/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Dave Wolf discussed a number of fundraisers the Knights of Columbus have in the coming months, including their Fish Fries, monthly breakfasts at the K of C Hall, a Cinco de Mayo meal, Trap Shoots in July and more.
Education	News Extra	03/01/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Jessica Mikoloyck and her daughter Annie discussed the 55th annual St. Agnes School Penny Carnival.
Community Betterment	News Extra	03/02/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Carpenter Center Director Bob Nemnich discussed the upcoming Mystery Dinner Theater Fundraiser.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	03/05/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Veterans State Cemetery at Alliance Foundation President Ron Winchell discussed the ongoing fundraising efforts to construct effective and aesthetically pleasing windbreak panels at the committal shelter. The facility currently lacks an enclosed shelter for winter services.
Community Betterment	News Extra	03/06/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Deb Hudson, Kylie Wilson and Jason Rogers discussed "Hoops for Heroes," presented by Leadership Scottsbluff XXIX.
Community Betterment	News Extra	03/13/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	John Schmall discussed A "Night on the Town" fundraiser to help support Chimney Rock Pioneer Days in Bayard.
Community Betterment	News Extra	03/14/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way Executive Director Steph Black discussed how you can help the UW with their funds distribution process.
Housing	News Extra	03/16/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Nancy Bentley with Housing Partners of Western Nebraska discussed the upcoming Fair Housing Conference.
Business & Industry	News Extra	03/19/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Community College's Doug Mader discussed the 6th annual Human Resources Group Conference.
Environmental Issues	News Extra	03/20/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Community Forester Amy Seiler with the Nebraska Forest Service and Todd Fillipi from the North Platte Natural Resources District discussed the upcoming Tree Pruning Workshop and Wood Use Demonstration.
Education	News Extra	03/21/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Community College Admissions Director Gretchen Foster discussed WNCC's first ever Health Professions Fair.
Community Betterment	News Extra	03/22/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Jeri Gooman and Raul Aguillo discussed the upcoming Kiwanis Club's 10th annual "Crabby Tax Day."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	03/28/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering High School Freshman Kennie McFarland, Junior Quinton Janecek and Senior Carsyn Long discussed the upcoming production of "High School Musical."
Health & Wellness	News Extra	03/29/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Serozan Amroliwalla, MD and Haley Nielsen, DNP, APRN-NP from the Physicians Clinic Internal Medicine discussed preventative care and disease management of adults age 19 and over.